AGN. NO	
_	

## BY CHAIR HILDA L. SOLIS

January 26, 2016

On Sunday, July 3, 2016 the City of La Puente will hold its Independence Day Celebration at La Puente Park. This annual celebration will enable an estimated 20,000 residents to enjoy a free evening of live entertainment, arts and crafts, rides, face painting and a firework show.

**I, THEREFORE, MOVE** that the Board of Supervisors waive fees in the amount of \$1,250.00 dollars for the use of a County Bandwagon, excluding the cost of liability insurance, on July 3, 2016.

Roxanne E. Lerma
City of La Puente
Director of Recreation Services
15900 Main St.
La Puente, CA 91744
(626) 855-1534

Michael Herndon Los Angeles County Department of Parks and Recreation 265 Cloverleaf Dr., Baldwin Park, California 91706 (626) 333-8848

# # #

	MOTION
Ridley-Thomas	
Kuehl	
Knabe	
Antonovich	
Solis	